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ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

COUNSEL/ENDORSEMENT SLIP 
 

COURT FILE NO.: CV-25-00743136-00CL  DATE: February 02, 2026 

  NO. ON LIST: 1 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: SHAW-ALMEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED et al   

BEFORE:  JUSTICE J. DIETRICH  

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 

 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Simran Joshi  Counsel for the Applicants – 

Shaw-Almex Industries Limited 

sjoshi@reconllp.com 

Jason Wadden  Counsel for Tim and Pamela Shaw jwadden@tyrllp.com 

   

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

   

 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Maria Konyukhova  

Nicholas Avis  

Counsel for the Monitor mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

navis@stikeman.com 

Jeffrey Rosenberg  

Jonathan Joffe  

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. – 

Monitor 

Jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 

Jonathan.joffe@fticonsulting.com 

Robert Kennedy  Counsel for DIP Lender & RBC Robert.kennedy@dentons.com 

Cristina Fulop  Counsel for BDC Capital Inc. Cristina.fulop@ca.dlapiper.com 
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ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE J. DIETRICH: 

[1] This case conference was scheduled by my endorsement of January 27, 2026 and 

background for the case conference is set out in that endorsement. 

[2] Mr. Shaw's counsel appeared today and advised that the relevant power of attorney 

documents have been signed and notarized but are in the process of being apostilled. 

[3] Counsel can book a further case conference through the commercial list office for next week 

if one is needed. 

 

 

 

 
Date: Feb 02, 2026 Justice J. Dietrich 

 

        

 


